

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13473/2012

UTTAN KUMAR HAZARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice with additional dasti service on unserved respondents. Petitioner is permitted to serve through the standing counsel. Process fee and spare copies are to be filed before 27.9.2012, else list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

If notices are issued, list again on 27.11.2012.

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner confirms that they have disclosed respondent No.7 as proforma respondent and they do not want to serve such respondent since they do not want any judicial order against respondent No.7.

| | (S.G.SHAH) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj