

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13473/2012

UTTAN KUMAR HAZARI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Standing counsel for respondent No.1-State of Jharkhand to file vakalatnama by next date. Counter affidavit has been filed.

Rest of the respondents reported to be duly served but none appeared.

List again on 14.2.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj