

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13473/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in WP No.7803/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UTTAN KUMAR HAZARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition was called out twice today. Despite that, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

However, in the interests of justice, hearing is adjourned to Friday, the 19th of July, 2013.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master

|