

x

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13473/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2012 in WP No.7803/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

UTTAN KUMAR HAZARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.N. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. S. Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Rajender Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for  
the Petitioner seeking adjournment, two weeks' time is granted  
for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.

Stand over to 12th August, 2013.

|(Rajni Mukhi)  
|SR. P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
|Court Master